

S5W-25873

Question

To ask the Scottish Government on what date it (a) received or (b) expects to receive the report by the Planning and Environmental Appeals Division on the public inquiry on the Whitesands Flood Protection Scheme, and when it will announce its decision whether to proceed with or reject the scheme.

Answer

The Reporters submitted their report and recommendation to the Scottish Ministers on 13 September 2019. Ministers are giving full consideration to the issue and will notify the local authority of their decision as soon as possible.

S5W-26278

Question

To ask the Scottish Government when a decision is expected on the Whitesands Flood Protection Inquiry

Answer

I refer the member to the answer to the question S5W-25873 on 29 October 2019.

All answers to written Parliamentary Questions are available on the Parliament's website, the search facility for which can be found at <http://www.parliament.scot/parliamentarybusiness/28877.aspx>